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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 2013

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.009384 0.009307 100000 931 99180 7766210 77.66
Hombres 1 0.000308 0.001231 99069 122 395973 7667030 77.39
Hombres 5 0.00014 0.000697 98947 69 494554 7271058 73.48
Hombres 10 0.000231 0.001155 98878 114 494107 6776504 68.53
Hombres 15 0.000713 0.00356 98764 352 493042 6282396 63.61
Hombres 20 0.001148 0.005725 98412 563 490643 5789354 58.83
Hombres 25 0.00121 0.006032 97849 590 487843 5298711 54.15
Hombres 30 0.001493 0.007438 97259 723 484442 4810868 49.46
Hombres 35 0.001519 0.007565 96535 730 480918 4326426 44.82
Hombres 40 0.002395 0.011909 95805 1141 476280 3845509 40.14
Hombres 45 0.003065 0.015217 94664 1440 469996 3369229 35.59
Hombres 50 0.004547 0.022491 93224 2097 461156 2899234 31.1
Hombres 55 0.00705 0.034684 91127 3161 448300 2438078 26.75
Hombres 60 0.010961 0.053408 87966 4698 428614 1989778 22.62
Hombres 65 0.016234 0.078139 83268 6506 400802 1561164 18.75
Hombres 70 0.026293 0.123953 76762 9515 361883 1160362 15.12
Hombres 75 0.040575 0.184316 67247 12395 305478 798479 11.87
Hombres 80 0.068718 0.295166 54852 16191 235608 493001 8.99
Hombres 85 0.113237 0.438995 38662 16972 149883 257393 6.66
Hombres 90 0.162186 0.567365 21689 12306 75874 107510 4.96
Hombres 95 0.263156 0.748293 9384 7022 26683 31636 3.37
Hombres 100 0.476861 1 2362 2362 4953 4953 2.1

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.007728 0.007676 100000 768 99322 8226766 82.27
Mujeres 1 0.000273 0.001091 99232 108 396658 8127444 81.9
Mujeres 5 0.000102 0.000508 99124 50 495490 7730786 77.99
Mujeres 10 0.000192 0.000961 99074 95 495120 7235296 73.03
Mujeres 15 0.000327 0.001633 98979 162 494482 6740176 68.1
Mujeres 20 0.00036 0.001798 98817 178 493622 6245695 63.2
Mujeres 25 0.000415 0.002074 98639 205 492716 5752072 58.31
Mujeres 30 0.000627 0.003129 98435 308 491452 5259356 53.43
Mujeres 35 0.000809 0.004035 98127 396 489650 4767904 48.59
Mujeres 40 0.001124 0.005606 97731 548 487408 4278254 43.78
Mujeres 45 0.001739 0.008661 97183 842 483909 3790845 39.01
Mujeres 50 0.00274 0.013615 96341 1312 478666 3306936 34.33
Mujeres 55 0.004159 0.020598 95029 1957 470630 2828270 29.76
Mujeres 60 0.006436 0.031719 93072 2952 458711 2357640 25.33
Mujeres 65 0.010431 0.050873 90120 4585 439521 1898928 21.07
Mujeres 70 0.017922 0.086152 85535 7369 411164 1459407 17.06
Mujeres 75 0.028317 0.13299 78166 10395 367101 1048244 13.41
Mujeres 80 0.054874 0.241699 67771 16380 298503 681142 10.05
Mujeres 85 0.090903 0.371031 51391 19068 209756 382639 7.45
Mujeres 90 0.148608 0.538451 32323 17404 117116 172882 5.35
Mujeres 95 0.243304 0.712599 14919 10631 43695 55766 3.74
Mujeres 100 0.355188 1 4288 4288 12072 12072 2.82


